Macreddin Members Golf Club

Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3

Printed: 3 August 2021 7z

CRED
[Sriad)
= 1
GOLF CLUB

Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Sunday, August 1, 2021 and Monday, August 2, 2021 at Macreddin
(Macreddin).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall Score (Play H'cap) Countback
Position

1 Noel Smyth 39 pts (09) Overall Winner Last Nine Holes
Club Member

2 Dean Kehoe 39 pts (13)  Overall Runner-Up
New Ross

3 Stephen Furlong 38 pts (10) Overall 3rd
Ballymoney

4  Diarmuid Cullen 37 pts (03) Last Nine Holes
Enniscorthy

5 Jake O'Shea 37 pts (15) Last Nine Holes
Ballymoney

6  Chris Sunderland 37 pts (07)
Roganstown

7 Jack Kennerk 35 pts (10) Last Six Holes
Donabate

8 Syl Barron 35 pts (10)
New Ross

9  Allan Symes 34 pts (13) Last Nine Holes
Club Member

10 Craig Arnold 34 pts (23)
Stackstown

11 Daniel Morrissey 33 pts (18) Last Nine Holes
Ballymoney

12 Chris Murphy 33 pts (10) Last Nine Holes
Club Member

13 Liam McGavisk 33 pts (06) Last Nine Holes
Rush

14 Jack Faragher 33 pts (12) Last Nine Holes
Wexford

15 Conall Doherty 33 pts (10)
Palmerstown House Estate

16 Luke Byrne 32 pts (01) Last Nine Holes
Blainroe

17 James Buckley 32 pts (07) Last Nine Holes
Enniscorthy

18  Sean McParland 32 pts (01) Last Six Holes
Greystones

19 Gavin Barrett 32 pts (09) Last Nine Holes
Donabate

20 Jack Byrne 32 pts (15)
Club Member

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50 Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM Page 1 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3 - Sunday, August 1, 2021

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Keith Powell
New Forest

Sean Walish
Carton House
Sean Gleeson
Ballinascorney
Raymond Stafford
Ballymoney

Niall Compton
Strokestown
Gareth Wade
Seapoint

Marc Murray
Carton House
Noel McClean
Kilcock

Sean Caldwell
Rush

Peter McKenna
Thurles

Shane Giles
New Forest

Dylan Powell
New Forest
Taylor McGavisk
Rush

Tony Fleming
Club Member
James Murphy
Club Member
Tadhg Dooley
Rathdowney
Paddy Coates
Balbriggan
Trevor Davis
Druid's Heath
Anthony Ryan
Newbridge

Barry Davis
Ballymoney

Hugh O'Brien Jnr
Corballis Links
Daire Conlon
The Heritage
Killian Tol
Corballis Links
Damian Braddish
Donabate
ANDREW MEATES
Powerscourt

Paul Gray
Rathdowney

Sean Kinsella

Rosslare

John Devitt

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50

31 pts (17)

31 pts (01)

31 pts (04)

31 pts (17)

31 pts (08)

31 pts (00)

31 pts (17)

31 pts (17)

31 pts (09)

31 pts (10)

31 pts (10)

31 pts (05)

30 pts (09)

30 pts (15)

30 pts (18)

30 pts (06)

30 pts (15)

30 pts (10)

30 pts (05)

30 pts (10)

30 pts (08)

30 pts (01)

29 pts (11)

29 pts (09)

29 pts (21)

29 pts (14)

29 pts (09)

29 pts (11)

Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Page 2 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3 - Sunday, August 1, 2021

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Club Member
Kevin McKenna
Howth

Martin Gannon
Club Member
Thomas Fay
Rush

Tom Cole

The Heritage
Aaron Devereux
Rosslare

Luke Merrigan
Bray

Cathal O'Brien
Rosslare

Peter Mordaunt
Courtown

Barry McCormack
The Heritage

Mike Bolger
Gowran Park
Dylan O'Reilly
Corballis Links
Gerry McCarthy
Howth

Robert Shortall
Donabate

KEVIN MAHER
Corrstown

GUY COLLEY
Woodbrook

John O'Byrne
Club Member
Gerry Colton
Grange Castle
Callum Ennis
Dunmore Demesne
Louis Murphy
Beaverstown
Matthew Feely
Carrickmines

Joe McDonald
Bray

Michael Stapleton
Donabate

Wayne Dyer
Donabate

Alex Nicoara
Newlands

DAVID MCCARTHY
Howth

David Guilfoyle
Rathdowney
Adam Dunne
Corballis Links

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50

29 pts (14)

29 pts (14)

29 pts (02)

28 pts (07)

28 pts (07)

28 pts (01)

28 pts (05)

28 pts (13)

28 pts (02)

28 pts (03)

28 pts (26)

27 pts (10)

27 pts (07)

27 pts (11)

27 pts (05)

27 pts (19)

27 pts (09)

27 pts (10)

27 pts (09)

27 pts (07)

27 pts (04)

27 pts (02)

26 pts (07)

26 pts (07)

26 pts (14)

26 pts (11)

26 pts (10)

Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Hole

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Page 3 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3 - Sunday, August 1, 2021

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Tiernan Reilly
Grange Castle

John Fitzsimons
Cill Dara

William Claxton
Rathdowney

Philip Roe
Stackstown

Sean Breen

Club Member
Fintan Mullins
Rosslare

Robert Farrell
Rush

Seamus O'Neill
Woodenbridge
Brian McDermott
Ballymoney

Martin D Oakes
Carrickmines

David Mordaunt
Ballymoney

Dylan Shirley
Carrickmines

Niall Collins
Corballis Links
Jerry Desmond
Fota Island

David Giles
Ballymoney

Martin Newsome
Club Member
Matthew Dowling
Club Member

Eoin Creaner
Lisheen Springs
Micahel Duffy
Carrick-on-Shannon
Alex Doyle

Bray

Barry Montgomery
Deer Park

Chris Sheehy
Blainroe

Jason Pettit
Rosslare

Seamus McDonald
Club Member

Chris Mahon
Blainroe

Ciaran Keogh
Rathdowney
Tommy Morrisey
Wexford

DECLAN MURPHY

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50

26 pts (24)

25 pts (10)

25 pts (07)

25 pts (15)

25 pts (15)

25 pts (13)

25 pts (06)

25 pts (08)

25 pts (06)

25 pts (20)

25 pts (19)

25 pts (07)

25 pts (12)

25 pts (12)

24 pts (35)

24 pts (12)

24 pts (29)

24 pts (28)

24 pts (20)

23 pts (01)

23 pts (10)

23 pts (05)

23 pts (17)

23 pts (14)

23 pts (07)

23 pts (11)

23 pts (09)

23 pts (13)

Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM

Last Nine Holes

Last Hole

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Page 4 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3 - Sunday, August 1, 2021

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Corrstown

Joseph Thompson
Mountrath

Liam Keenan

St. Margaret's
Conor Mulholland
The Heritage
Stephen Murray
Lisheen Springs
Colm Stafford
Ballymoney

Hugo Norris
Stackstown

Aidan Connellan
Deer Park

T.C. Carroll
Rathdowney

Sam Carroll

Club Member
Pierce Harte
Rathdowney
Anthony Murphy
Rush

Karl Norris
Stackstown
Matthew Butterly
Rush

Aaron Montgomery
Deer Park

Sean Leonard
Blainroe

Damien Adams
Druid's Heath
Steven Barnes
Ballymoney

Ciaran Cunneen
Cill Dara

John Byrne
Wexford

David Leahy
Seapoint

Michael Conlan
St. Helen's Bay
Peter Reilly
Edmondstown
Sebastian Norris
Stackstown

Alan Donohue
Donabate

Larry Morrissey
Club Member
Matthew Murray
Ballymoney

Ruairi Curran
Ballymoney

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50

23 pts (20)

23 pts (19)

22 pts (17)

22 pts (24)

22 pts (18)

22 pts (14)

22 pts (10)

22 pts (14)

21 pts (18)

21 pts (11)

21 pts (06)

21 pts (18)

21 pts (03)

21 pts (14)

21 pts (06)

20 pts (11)

19 pts (29)

19 pts (12)

19 pts (13)

19 pts (05)

19 pts (19)

18 pts (11)

18 pts (06)

18 pts (10)

17 pts (27)

17 pts (25)

17 pts (24)

Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 5 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3 - Sunday, August 1, 2021

131

132

133

134

135

136

Seamus O'Connor
Castlecomer

David Smith

Co. Meath

Michael Byrne
Club Member
Conor Maguire
Donabate

Craig Travers
Ballymoney
Adrian Mordaunt
Ballymoney

Colm O'Meara
Club Member

Pat O'Byrne
Club Member

Noel Sinnott
Club Member
Johnny Moules
Club Member
James Bourke
Lisheen Springs
Peter Madden
Co. Louth

F Madden

Co. Louth

Fiachra Lambe
Co. Louth

Hugh Brett
Seapoint

Donald Malcolm
Club Member
Jason Thorpe
Newbridge

Rory Callaghan
Lisheen Springs
Conor O'Callaghan
New Ross

Sean Mullins
Rathdowney

Number of Cards Processed = 150

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition

Ties:

15 pts (19)

15 pts (18)

15 pts (25)

14 pts (15)

12 pts (15)

11 pts (14)

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

19 pts (14)

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

DQ: Rule 3.3b

. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v10.0.50

Created: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 10:07:25 AM

Page 6 of 6



