Black Tees Challenge Qualifier #3

Printed: 3 August 2021



Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Sunday, August 1, 2021 and Monday, August 2, 2021 at Macreddin (Macreddin).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)		Countback
1	Noel Smyth	39 pts (09)	Overall Winner	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
2	Dean Kehoe	39 pts (13)	Overall Runner-Up	
	New Ross			
3	Stephen Furlong	38 pts (10)	Overall 3rd	
	Ballymoney			
4	Diarmuid Cullen	37 pts (03)		Last Nine Holes
	Enniscorthy			
5	Jake O'Shea	37 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney			
6	Chris Sunderland	37 pts (07)		
	Roganstown			
7	Jack Kennerk	35 pts (10)		Last Six Holes
	Donabate			
8	Syl Barron	35 pts (10)		
	New Ross			
9	Allan Symes	34 pts (13)		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
10	Craig Arnold	34 pts (23)		
	Stackstown			
11	Daniel Morrissey	33 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney			
12	Chris Murphy	33 pts (10)		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
13	Liam McGavisk	33 pts (06)		Last Nine Holes
• •	Rush			
14	Jack Faragher	33 pts (12)		Last Nine Holes
15	Wexford			
15	Conall Doherty	33 pts (10)		
16	Palmerstown House Estate	22 mto (04)		Last Nine Holes
10	Luke Byrne	32 pts (01)		Last Mile Holes
17	Blainroe James Buckley	32 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
17	-	52 pts (07)		Lust Time Holes
18	Enniscorthy Sean McParland	32 pts (01)		Last Six Holes
10	Greystones	52 pt5 (01)		Last Six Holes
19	Gavin Barrett	32 pts (09)		Last Nine Holes
17	Donabate	02 pt3 (00)		
20	Jack Byrne	32 pts (15)		
	Club Member	02 pt3 (10)		

21	Keith Powell	31 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
22	New Forest Sean Walsh	31 pts (01)	Last Nine Holes
22	Carton House		
23	Sean Gleeson	31 pts (04)	Last Six Holes - Front 9
	Ballinascorney		
24	Raymond Stafford	31 pts (17)	Last Six Holes
25	Ballymoney Niall Compton	31 pts (08)	Last Six Holes
20	Strokestown		
26	Gareth Wade	31 pts (00)	Last Nine Holes
	Seapoint		
27	Marc Murray Carton House	31 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
28	Noel McClean	31 pts (17)	Last Six Holes
	Kilcock		
29	Sean Caldwell	31 pts (09)	Last Three Holes
20	Rush	24	Last Nine Holes
30	Peter McKenna Thurles	31 pts (10)	Last Nille Holes
31	Shane Giles	31 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	New Forest		
32	Dylan Powell	31 pts (05)	
33	New Forest Taylor McGavisk	30 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
55	Rush	50 pts (00)	
34	Tony Fleming	30 pts (15)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
35	James Murphy Club Member	30 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes
36	Tadhg Dooley	30 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
	Rathdowney		
37	Paddy Coates	30 pts (15)	Last Three Holes
38	Balbriggan Trevor Davis	30 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
20	Druid's Heath		
39	Anthony Ryan	30 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
10	Newbridge		
40	Barry Davis Ballymoney	30 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
41	Hugh O'Brien Jnr	30 pts (08)	Last Three Holes
	Corballis Links		
42	Daire Conlon	30 pts (01)	
43	The Heritage Killian Tol	29 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
15	Corballis Links	20 pts (11)	
44	Damian Braddish	29 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Donabate		
45	ANDREW MEATES Powerscourt	29 pts (21)	Last Six Holes
46	Powerscourt Paul Gray	29 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
	Rathdowney	• • •	
47	Sean Kinsella	29 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
48	Rosslare John Devitt	29 nte (11)	Last Six Holes
70		29 pts (11)	Lust Dia Holes

	Club Member		
49	Kevin McKenna	29 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
	Howth		
50	Martin Gannon	29 pts (14)	Last Six Holes
51	Club Member Thomas Fay	29 pts (02)	
51	Rush	29 pts (02)	
52	Tom Cole	28 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
	The Heritage		
53	Aaron Devereux	28 pts (07)	Last Six Holes
5.4	Rosslare	00	Last Nine Holes
54	Luke Merrigan Bray	28 pts (01)	Last Nine Holes
55	Cathal O'Brien	28 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
	Rosslare	()	
56	Peter Mordaunt	28 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
	Courtown		
57	Barry McCormack The Heritage	28 pts (02)	Last Nine Holes
58	Mike Bolger	28 pts (03)	Last Hole
	Gowran Park	,	
59	Dylan O'Reilly	28 pts (26)	
	Corballis Links	/ //	
60	Gerry McCarthy Howth	27 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
61	Robert Shortall	27 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
	Donabate	p. ()	
62	KEVIN MAHER	27 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
	Corrstown		
63	GUY COLLEY Woodbrook	27 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
64	John O'Byrne	27 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
65	Gerry Colton	27 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Grange Castle		
66	Callum Ennis Dunmore Demesne	27 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
67	Louis Murphy	27 pts (09)	Last Six Holes
	Beaverstown	F ()	
68	Matthew Feely	27 pts (07)	Last Three Holes
(0)	Carrickmines		
69	Joe McDonald	27 pts (04)	Last Nine Holes
70	Bray Michael Stapleton	27 pts (02)	
	Donabate		
71	Wayne Dyer	26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
	Donabate		
72	Alex Nicoara	26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
73	Newlands DAVID MCCARTHY	26 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
	Howth		
74	David Guilfoyle	26 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
	Rathdowney		T
75	Adam Dunne	26 pts (10)	Last Three Holes
	Corballis Links		

		,	
76	Tiernan Reilly Grange Castle	26 pts (24)	
77	John Fitzsimons	25 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
78	Cill Dara William Claxton	25 pts (07)	Last Hole
	Rathdowney		
79	Philip Roe	25 pts (15)	Last Three Holes
	Stackstown		
80	Sean Breen	25 pts (15)	Last Nine Holes
0.1	Club Member		
81	Fintan Mullins	25 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
07	Rosslare	05 (00)	Last Sir Halas
82	Robert Farrell	25 pts (06)	Last Six Holes
83	Rush Seamus O'Neill	25 mto (0.8)	Last Nine Holes
05		25 pts (08)	Last Wile Holes
84	Woodenbridge Brian McDermott	25 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
04	Ballymoney	25 pts (06)	
85	Martin D Oakes	25 pts (20)	Last Six Holes
	Carrickmines	20 ptc (20)	
86	David Mordaunt	25 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney	• • • •	
87	Dylan Shirley	25 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
	Carrickmines		
88	Niall Collins	25 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
	Corballis Links		
89	Jerry Desmond	25 pts (12)	
	Fota Island		
90	David Giles	24 pts (35)	Last Nine Holes
0.1	Ballymoney		
91	Martin Newsome	24 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
92	Club Member	24 mto (20)	Last Nine Holes
92	Matthew Dowling Club Member	24 pts (29)	Last Wile Holes
93	Eoin Creaner	24 pts (28)	Last Six Holes
	Lisheen Springs	24 pto (20)	
94	Micahel Duffy	24 pts (20)	
	Carrick-on-Shannon	• • • •	
95	Alex Doyle	23 pts (01)	Last Nine Holes
	Bray		
96	Barry Montgomery	23 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Deer Park		
97	Chris Sheehy	23 pts (05)	Last Three Holes
	Blainroe		
98	Jason Pettit	23 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
00	Rosslare	00 (1.1)	Last Six Holes
99	Seamus McDonald	23 pts (14)	Last Six Holes
100	Club Member Chris Mahon	23 nts (07)	Last Nine Holes
100	Blainroe	23 pts (07)	East white Holes
101	Ciaran Keogh	23 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
1	Rathdowney	pro ()	
102	Tommy Morrisey	23 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford	p ()	
103	DECLAN MURPHY	23 pts (13)	Last Six Holes

	Corrstown		
104	Joseph Thompson	23 pts (20)	Last Nine Holes
	Mountrath		
105	Liam Keenan	23 pts (19)	
	St. Margaret's		
106	Conor Mulholland	22 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
107	The Heritage		Last Six Holes
107	Stephen Murray Lisheen Springs	22 pts (24)	Last Six Holes
108	Colm Stafford	22 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes
100	Ballymoney	22 pto (10)	
109	Hugo Norris	22 pts (14)	Last Six Holes
	Stackstown	,	
110	Aidan Connellan	22 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Deer Park		
111	T.C. Carroll	22 pts (14)	
	Rathdowney		
112	Sam Carroll	21 pts (18)	Last Six Holes
113	Club Member Pierce Harte	24 mto (44)	Last Nine Holes
115	Rathdowney	21 pts (11)	Last White Holes
114	Anthony Murphy	21 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
	Rush	pro (co)	
115	Karl Norris	21 pts (18)	Last Six Holes
	Stackstown		
116	Matthew Butterly	21 pts (03)	Last Nine Holes
	Rush		
117	Aaron Montgomery	21 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
118	Deer Park Sean Leonard	21 mto (06)	
110	Blainroe	21 pts (06)	
119	Damien Adams	20 pts (11)	
	Druid's Heath		
120	Steven Barnes	19 pts (29)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney		
121	Ciaran Cunneen	19 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
	Cill Dara		
122	John Byrne	19 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
123	Wexford David Leahy	10 ptc (05)	Last Nine Holes
125	Seapoint	19 pts (05)	East Time Holes
124	Michael Conlan	19 pts (19)	
	St. Helen's Bay		
125	Peter Reilly	18 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
	Edmondstown		
126	Sebastian Norris	18 pts (06)	Last Six Holes
	Stackstown		
127	Alan Donohue	18 pts (10)	
120	Donabate	17 ==== (07)	Last Nine Holes
128	Larry Morrissey Club Member	17 pts (27)	Last rune fibles
129	Matthew Murray	17 pts (25)	Last Nine Holes
-	Ballymoney		
130	Ruairi Curran	17 pts (24)	
	Ballymoney		

		-		
131	Seamus O'Connor	15 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
	Castlecomer			
132	David Smith	15 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
	Co. Meath			
133	Michael Byrne	15 pts (25)		
	Club Member			
134	Conor Maguire	14 pts (15)		
	Donabate			
135	Craig Travers	12 pts (15)		
	Ballymoney			
136	Adrian Mordaunt	11 pts (14)		
	Ballymoney			
-	Colm O'Meara	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	Pat O'Byrne	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	Noel Sinnott	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	Johnny Moules	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	James Bourke	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Lisheen Springs			
-	Peter Madden	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Co. Louth			
-	F Madden	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Co. Louth			
-	Fiachra Lambe	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Co. Louth			
-	Hugh Brett	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Seapoint			
-	Donald Malcolm	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	Jason Thorpe	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Newbridge			
-	Rory Callaghan	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Lisheen Springs			
-	Conor O'Callaghan	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	New Ross			
-	Sean Mullins	19 pts (14)	DQ: Rule 3.3b	
	Rathdowney			

Number of Cards Processed = 150

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.